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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3873
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2010
SETTING UP OF SMALL INDUSTRIES
Viswanathan Shri P.

Will the Minister of MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether some of the famous religious shrines in the country propose to set up their own units to manufacture incense sticks, rose water and fragrance and to market them in collaboration with the government;

(b) if so, the details of financial assistance provided by the Union Government for such projects, the number of persons likely to get employment and the revenue likely to be earned by the Government as a result thereof;

(c) whether the government proposes to extend the project to other shrines in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MICRO, SMALL AND MEDIUM ENTERPRISES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL)

(a): There is no such proposal with the government.

(b) to (e): Does not arise.
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